«ILEKE

High Speed 1-Needle, Lockstitch Industrial Sewing
Machine With Vertical Edge Trimmer

DLM-5200N

High Speed 1-Needle, Lockstitch Industrial Sewing
Machine With Vertical Edge Trimmer (Front Type)

DLM-5210N |
PARTS LIST s

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEGUS COVER
COMPONENTS

9 10 11 12

I 113-36558 FACE PLATE ASH. 1
H 110-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET 1
3 113-30602 FACE PLATE COVER 1
4 £5-1110840-8P SCREN 11/64-40 L=8 1
5 55-8080410-87 SCREW 1/8-44 L=¢ 1
5 - TELD ASH. T
T TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 2
H] TA-1250705-R0 RUSRER PLUG 1
g §5-4120915-5P SCRER 3/16-28 L=9 8
10 110-70690% SIDE PLATE 1
I TIO-008T9 TASKET” ) T
12 229-32652 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASN, I
13 229-32503 THREA® GUIDE ROD (0
15 229-32602 THREAD GUTDE DISK (2)
15 229-32701 THREAD GUIDE, DISK SPRING (1)
E N SCREW 5=1.8 f=4.5 {0
17 TA-2000502-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1
18 T4-2141002-R0 RUBEER PLUG 1
15 229-20706 TAO EYELET 1
20 114-00405 ‘THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER i
- + - - :6 ‘
22 55-4120515-5P SCREF 3/16-28 L=6 1
3 229-20608 ARK THREAD GUIDE A 1
2 {10-01500 SCREN }
25 110-72253 THREAD TENSION AS, 1
L TI0=T220a TERSTON WOT [
27 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER (1)
28 E3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING . [4)]
9 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION BISK PRESSER ()
30 33126-012-000 THREAD TENSIOH BISK (2}
ki BINIG-552-000  ITEASION POST 17
32 33128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING (1
33 E3111-552-B60 TENSION POST SOCKET €]
34 §5-B090670-5P SCRER 9/64-40 1= 5,5 {1
35 $§-8150710-8p SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 1
35 -B51- RSTON RELEASTRG 1
37 02 B1190-522-500 GAUGE PLAYE 1/8 % 1
38 58-2110920-TP SCRER 11/64-40 18,5 2
3 113-31402 ARK TEREAD GUYIE, B 1
40 35-6110610-TP SCREA 11/64-40 L=6 1
AT TATIEGAC-R0 RUSEER PG RIS L= I
42 58-4121615-87 SCRER 3/16-28 L=1§ 3
43 229-01750 SLIDE PLATE ASH. 1
44 228-01201 SLILE PLATE 99
45 229-01300 SLIBE PLATE SPRING (1)
A® T 35-GUBGZIOSSF SUREN IR L=T9 [¢3]
47 110-01104 BED SCRER §TUD 4
48 201 B1180-523-090 GAUGE PLATE 1
49 201 35-2110020-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=§.5 1
50 201 113-40304 THROAT PLATE 1
EL Ry WASTE ULTERTAL GUERS T
52 #00  $$-4080310-8P SCREY 1/8-44 L=3.4 2
53 403 114-15205 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER(JE) !
54 %02 113-46400 ASTE MATERTAL GUIDE I
2

55 $5-4080310-8P SCHEW 1/8-44 L=3.4




2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
COMPONENTS

.
1
|
i
I
|
[
|
|
|
J
_ REF.NG__NOTE, __ PARTNO. _____ _BESCRIPTICHX _______. Qy_ |
1 55-8151150-SF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ;
2 110-17357 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM 1
3 B1909-505-000 RUBBER 1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 1
- 5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. (1
5 700 Bi505-541-B00  NEEDLE BERRING )
T 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK (1)
8 B1408-552-000  NEEDLE BAR GRANK ROD ()
. g B1903-852-000 LEFT SCREW {13
10 113-31170 COUNTERWEIGHT ASK. LM ]
11 1137349214 COUNTERWEIGHT Ty
) 12 §5-8681650-TF  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 48]
! 13 55-8650810-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ (2)
+ 14 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RING ()
15 $5-7631650-TP  SCREW 5/32-28 L=16 (1)
16 T13-491067 BUSHING, FRONT T
7 113-49404 RBALANCER 1
N 18 55-7150940-5% SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 2
19 31216-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR 1
20 110-02300 BUSHING, INTEREEDIATE i
71 CS<T4712IA-57 TRRUST COLLAR ASH.D=14.7% WeiZ T
22 55-8660610-TF  SCREW 1|/4-40 L=b (2)
T 23 229-10053 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASH. 1
3 24 55-6861110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
j 25 229-10004 FEED LRIVE ECCENTRIC CAN (4
) 7% 73510103 THRUST COLLAR I
) 27 SS-80U0650-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ 2
T 28 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 H
; 29 110-02409 HAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 1
) 30 110-02508 0IL 3EAL 1
31 T13-29008 WAIN SHAFT i
- 32 110-713564 FLYWHEEL ASN. i
33 §5-8151550-8P  SCREW 16/64-28 L=15 (2)
34 110-03001 1L AMDUMT ADJUSTING PIN 1
356 RO-0281801-00 RUBBER RING. ’ 1
- | % 115-02904 ROLLER FELT T
NOTE  #O1....SELECTIVE PART(A~D)

ku




3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT &
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

NEEDLE BAR(B)
POSITIONING FINGER
HOOK ASH.

REF.NO_ MOTE _ _ PARTNO. _______ I DESCRIPTIGCN, .. Oy
1 Bi405-012-000 CaP 1
2 B1402-5562~000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER 1
3 B1401-52Z-A00-A NEEDLE BAR (A) 1
4 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK i
5 Bl411-552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASK, }
[ S8-6090870-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 (@]
7 31403-155-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER 1
8 $8-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
2 115-31204 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
19 MDE-100B1400  NEEDLE DBXI #14 1
T BTI0G-155-000  GEAR & PINION ASH, T
12 B1306-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER ()
13 B1305-012-040  GEAR ASM. (1)
14 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
15 B1306-155-040 PINION ASK. (1)
Y3 5S-8660810-TF  SCREW [/4-40 L=8 Z)
17 B1307-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER (1)
18 B1307-155-040 GEAR ASM. LARGE (1)
19 55-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 (%)
20 B1308-155-0A0 PINTON ASM, .. . {1
¥t 55-B6G0BI0-TP  SCREW I1/4-40 L=8 (Z)
22 229-05004 _UPRIGHT SHAFT .. 1
23 113-31303 . MEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
24 226-05103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER 1
25 110-04207 - UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, -LOWER 1
I TIG-15807 .~ BUSHING, REAK . T
7 #03 “MC-2005009-00 - NEEDLE 123490 - . 1
28 CS-078101A-SH ~THRUST COLLAR ASM. [=7,84 W=10 1
28 $5-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2}
30 22916001 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT i
3T 229-16407 . BOBBIN CASE POSTTIONTNG FINGER I
32 35-4£110915-"1P - SCREW 11/64-40 L= 1
33 °110-15958 OIL SEAL SCREW ASH. 1
34 oo :110-15806 - L QIL WICK - (1)
35 o B1808-552-000 - OIL SFAL SCREW (1)
36 BOTI7-012-000  BODBGIH - T
37 BI837-012-0A0 - BOBRIN CASE'ASM, . 1
38 C8-0790734-80 - THRUST COLLAR ASM. - !
39 85-8110410-TP  SCREW I1/64-40 1= 3.5 2y
40 229-16100 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH, FRONT 1
71 704 WOP-BOUET400  NEEDLE DPXG 14 T
42 #02 R1401-522-B00-4 1
43 01 B1835-523-000 1
44 B1830-127-040 1
45 $§-4120915-8P 1

NOTE

SCREW 3/16-28 L=9

#01... .FOR DLM-52108
#02....FOR JE,JO
#03....FOR JE




4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

az

REF. X0 NOTE __PARTMD. . ... DESCRIPTION ________.. ary
1 110-71800 HAND LIFTER 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW 1
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 1
4 110-92658 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. i
5 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK 1
[ FE-0500000-K0  E-RING 1
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT 2
8 #03 Ei421-523-000  FINGER PROTECTOR 1
3 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING 3

10 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER 1

1 T10-07308 E-RING 1

12 110-07101 HINGE SCREW 1

13 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 1

14 229-09006 KNEL LIFTER CONNECTING ROD i

15 229-08500 KNEE LIFTER LINK i

I SD-0720331-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 0= 3.3 T

17 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING 2

18 110-18207 TENSTON RELEASE RETURN SPRING 1

19 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING I

29 £Q-2020000-00  0OIL WICK 0.14

71 110-18306 TENS10N RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN I

22 116~18009 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 1

23 110-18108 “TENSION RELEASE SHAFT I

24 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 1

25 110-71761 MUt ) i

28 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR i

27 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING L i

28 110-06604 - - PRESSER-BAR GUIDE BRACKET 1

29 "B1501-622-000 PRESSER BAR 1

10 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDL 1

IT SS-HBE08I0-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 [=8 T

32 $§-6090910-SP  SCREW 9/B4-40 L=% 2

33 B1502-541-000 -PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER 1

34 $5-7081110-8P  SCREW 3/64-40 L=10.5 1

35 #02 R1524-522-NBC-A PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1

35 F01 B1524-523-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASH. ]

37 #01 WP-0460556-SD  WASHER 4,6X7,.5X0.5 (1}

38 " #01 $D-0450401-8P HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 (1)

39 #01 Bi524-523-00E  SPRING (1)

NOTE  #01....FOR DLM-E210N(A,SPECITICATION)
SEE THE TABLE OF EXECHANGING
GAUGES FOR DLH-5210
#02,...5EE THE TABLE OF EXECHANGING

#3....

GAUGES FOR DLM-5200N
FOR DLM-5210N




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF. MO MOTE | BARTNG. .. ... DESCRIPTION . Gy
1 110-09503 FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD 1
2 110-09602 FEED REGULATOR PIN !
3 $5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 2
4 110-69701 FEED REGULATCR 1
5 229-11705 FELD REGULATOR BUSHING 1
5 SS-TTIZ07T0-SK SCREW 3716-28 L=7 T
7 110-08809 FEED REGULATOR SCREW 1
3 229-12108 TEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING 1
9 110-52761 PI 1

10 201 110-71808 PEED DIAL 1

T SS-BTZT860-SF SCREW 3716-28 L=18 T

12 110-08208 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 1
13 229-11101 WALKING FOOT PIN G 1
14 $8-6090620- 5P SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 1
15 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD i

T RU-U9IZAE-ul RUEBER RING T
17 11916303 --FEED REVERSE SPRING 1
18 RE-0500000-K6 .. E-RING - . I
18 11018154 - FEED REVERSE ARM ASM, 1

20 119-10410 - " :FEED REVERSE ARM SCRE® 1

7T RE-U500000-KY T-RIFG ; T

22 . 110-08404 - KDJUSTING LINK SPRING 1

23 229-10905 - . WALKING FOOT PIN 4 2

24 110-68703 WALKING FOOT LINK 2

25 110018604 CONNECTING LINE A ) 2

iy [ T0-TEIES WALRT WO TINE T

27 110-08802 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT & 2

28 55-8150710~SP _SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 2

28 $5-6090620-5P SCRE® §/64-40 L=6 2

30 324-40803 ‘FEED BAR SHAFT 1

T RC=OTH000T-RP RETATNING RING 13.8 T

32 %03 B1813-522-N00-A  'FEED DOG 1

33 55-4080820-TF - SCREW 1/8-44 1.=6 2

4 229-T1857 FEED BASE ASK. i

35 110-92301 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING GUIBE 1

T S5-41T0515-3F SUREW 11784407125 T

37 224-13701 FEED SPRING HOOK 1

18 229-12801 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 1

18 229-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN B I

40 55-6090620- 5P SCREW 9/84-40 L=6 1

TS - Y7L T

42 229-16350 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK £SH. 1

43 §5-6121610-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 mn

44 228-15151 FEED ARM COMPL, |

45 $8-7121610-8P SCRER 3/16-28 L=]5.5 [£9)]

I SD-TU00B0T-58 HEAGE SCREW B=10 F=5 T

47 229-16201 FEED DRIVING SHAFT 1

48 £5-1471214-SH THRUST COLLAR ASK.D=14.72 ¥=12 i

49 55-8550610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L6 (2}
50 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 1
] F0L L10-72006 TEED DTAL T
52 $8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I

1

53 RC-0150001-KP RETAINJ_?_I:?_?!_NEJ]S.S




6. KNIFE COMPONENTS

349

REF. MO NGTE_  PARCNOL .1 DESCRIPTION . __. ay_
1 113-32400 KHIFE POSITIONING PLATE 1
2 B4131-522-000  FELT 1
3 S8-4090815-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ 1
4 34133-522-000 TENSION SPRING 1
5 NS-6020310-8P NUT 9/64-40 1
[ 55-2090815-5F SCREW 3/64-40 L=3 1
7 NS-6090310-Sp NUT 9/64-40 1
8 NS-6120310-8P  NUT 3/16-28 1
9 24119-522-060 TENSION SPRING 1

10 §5-6121010-SF  SCRER® 3/156-28 L=10 1

1y SS-6111010-SF SCREW 11/B4-4G L=0.5 1

12 NS-6110420-8P  NUT 11/64-40 1

i3 8$8-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 2

14 B4i22-522-000 WASHER L

15 #03 B4121-522-00¢ ENIFE . I

16 B4120-527-000 KNIF¥E ROLDER 1

17 55-6110810-T7 - SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 H

i8 B4113-522-000~A KNIFE DRIVING BLOCK . I

18 #01 B4135-523-000 . CUTTING CLOTH SEPARATER 1

20 #01 85-5066410-8P - .SCREW 3/32-56 1=3.5 . 2
1 4114~ - . ] LOCK -STUD . 1

22 B4115-522-00C ~-GUIDE STUD-FOR ENIFE DRIVIKG B 1

23 We-0480856-5F  WASHER 4,8XR.4XD.8 2

24 B4103-522-0A0  CLUTCHE RETAI ASK. 1

25 B4111-522-000-A KNIFE DRIVING ROb CLUTCH PIN {1)

76 BAT3E-522~000  SPRING (1)

27 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING L {2)

28 B4124-522-00C . KNIFE RELEASE LEVER (1)

29 B4126-522-000-4 KNIFE RELEASE LEVER PIN 1)

30 B£103-522-000-A ENIFE DRIVING RUD CLUTCH RETAIL . (1)

31 RET05-522-000-A KNIFE DRIVING RGD CLUTGH KNOE 1)

32 " B4110-522-000  SPRING (L)

i3 #02 B34121-523-000 KNIFE 1

4 113-32202 KNIFE DRIVING STUD CONNECTION 1

35 113-32301 KNIFE DRIVING ROD 1

36 B4123-522-000  KNIFE NEEDLE BEARTNG !

37 B4106-522-000-8 KNIFE CAM 1

38 B4132-522-000-A THRUST PLATE 1

38 B4107-522-000 PIN 1

40 B4108-522-000  SLYDE BLOCK GUIDE 1

41 SS-6i21060-SF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=8.% 2

42 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK 1

43 B4116-530-000  BUSKING 1

44 $§-8120910-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 2

45 B4102-522-000 KNIFE DRIVING STUD 1

48 S8-6090810-TF SCREW 3/64-40 L=T.5 L

NOTE  #01....FOR DLM-5210N
#02..._FOR DL}E-5210N
SEE THE TABLE OF EXZCHANGING

FATIOTO WA BT e AN




7. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

REF.NO_ _ MOTE__ PARTHND, _ _______._ BESCRILPTION __ ____ _. Qty _ .
i B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW i
2 RO-1952401-00  RUBBER RING 1
3 110-25201 MAIN SHAFT Q1L TUBE 1
4 $5-41509t5-8F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=@ 1
5 110-21408 RUBBER JOINT 1

6 S5-4120615-8P ~ SCRRW 3/16-28 [=6 I
7 229-25101 0IL FELT PRESSER ‘1
8 113-31758 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. 1
8 B3536-122-000 HOLDER {n

16 CQ-2520000-00  CIL WICK 0.3

11 ~229-24500 HOOK OIL TURE 1

12 229-24807 PIPE HOLDER, LOWER 1

13 §58-415(G915-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 1

14 229-24906 0IL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING 1

15 B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 1

16 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. 1

L7 110-20302 011 PUMP INSTALLING BASE (n

18 SL-4030851-8F  SCREW M3 L=8 (3

19 110-20005 0IL PUMP (1

20 110-20708 01L PUMP IMPELLER (1

21 ~SE-4301041-SR  SCREW D=3 L=10 [&))]

22 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER (1

23 110-20807 0IL PUMP TMPELLER COVER (n

24 110-20401 PLUNGER (1)

25 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING (1)

26 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW )]

a7 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT O1L TUBE (1)

28. 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT 1

29 $8-6111040-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= $.5 3




8. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

[ Y

REF NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTRO. __ _____] DESCRIPTION ________f Qzy_ _
1 113-60757 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 1
2 113-60708 0L RESERVOIR (1)
3 110-23108 GASKET (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHICN (4]
5 58-6700710-SH  SCREW 5/16-24 =T (1)
5 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING [y
7 229-32156 KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARM ASM. (1
8 229-32107 KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARM (1)
9 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M8 (2}

10 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 (2}

11 229-32208 SPRING 1

12 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 (n

13 229-32453 BRACKET ASH. (1)

14 229-32404 BRACKET (1)

15 229-34707 BRECKET SCREW (2)

16 SM-8061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 (1)

17 229-32305 KNEE PRESS CROSS SHAFT (1)

18 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. 1

19 B3431-552-000-4 KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER (n

20 "B3419-122-000 EKNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD (1

21 116-24403 RUBBER (D

22 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE (D

23 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER (n

24 SM-8061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 {1

25 $8-4110715-§P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T 2

28 B8226-522-000 WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE HOLDER 1

27 SX-3412000-8C  WOOD SCREW B=4.1 L=29 3

28 385-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 4

29 NS-6090310-82  NUT 9/64-40 8

30 B8224-523-060 WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE(LARGE) 1

31 BRZ25-507-000  WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE, SMALL I

3z #01 113-41708 HOOK 0OIL COVER 1

33 #01 585-4110715-§P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T 2

34 #01 113-41807 WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE 1

35 #01 §5-4110515-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2

36 #01 113-41559 CIL RESERVCGIR ASH. 1

37 #01  113-41500 OIL RESERVOIR (1)

38 $8-7091110-8F  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 4

39 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 1

40 113-61003 OIL PUSH GUIDE 1

NOTE

#01....FOR DLM-5210N




9. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

BEF, MO NOTE__ PARTNO. . DESCRUPTION
1 11076650 BELT COVER ASM. (URBANE GREY)
2z 110-76601 BELT COVIR A
3 L10-76700 - BELT COVER A CAP
4 11G-76358 BELT COVER B ASM.

5 110-76809 BELT COVER B
[ 110-76957 BELT COVER B CAP ASM.
7 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPCRT, A
3 110-25202 BELT COVER 4 SCREW
] $8-4121415-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14
10 WP-C501016-8D WASHER 5Xi0.5X}
T SE-34TITU0-3T WOOD SCREW D=4"T L=20
12 WP-0450826-3C WASHER 4.5X10X0.8
13 228-27354 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL.
14 229-28501 THREAD TENSION POST BASE
15 §8-4110515-3F SCREW 11/64-40 L=5
ib 228-28907 THREAD TENSICN DISK
17 225-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING
18 229-28808 NUT
19 $5-7110350-5P SCRLW 11/64-40 L=3.5
20 220-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE
21 228-28303 CONTROL RUBBER
22 229-28105 BOBBIN PRESSER
23 5p-0490261 -5P RINGE SCREW D=4 9 H=2.6
24 $§-7083310-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5
25 229-27602 B0BBIN WINDER SPINDLE
28 SS-8II0510-3P SCREW 11/54-40 L=5%
27 229-28709 THREAD TENSION POST
28 229-27305 BOBBIN WINDER BASE
29 228-27404 BOBBIN WINDER
30 WP-0450826-8C WASHER 4,5X10X0.8
31 SK-3412000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4, T L=20

10. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

1 229-30358 . THREAD STAND ASM.

2 229-31108 SPOOL RETAINER

3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN

4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHICN

5 - 229-30804 SPOOL REST

6 SH-60616I0-SC SCREW M6 L=16

7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM

10 228-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER
11 228-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14

13 NM-6050001-5E  NUT M5

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER

I5 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE



11. FOLDER COMPONENTS (EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLM~5210N)
RIF.WO MR BTN, DESCRIPTION
i MAT-11801NAD BINDER ASM.
2 MAN-011010AGC SINGLE FOLD BIAS FOLDER ASM.
3 MAT-11803N0A TAPE GUILE
4 S8-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6
5 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8XD.5
[ SS-7090710-SP SCREW $/64-40 L= 6.8
7 WP-G371026-8D  WASHER 3.7X7X1
8 MAT-11901NAOQ BINDER ASN. .
2 MAN-01501040 DOUBLE FGLD BIAS FOLDER ASM.
10 MAT-11903N0A - TAPE-GUIDE R .. .-
11 55-7090510-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6
12 WP-04500G0-SD  WASHER 4,5X8X0.%
13 §8-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8
i4 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1
i
12. TABLE OF EXECHANGING GAUGES FOR DLM~5210N
] 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Specifi- Binder
c:f“:hr: Gaugs width| Gauge [Throar pravs| TPrott 2late Wmalde o5’ iE o ad dog] Knife Kiv$-
sub-gauge , . ﬁ-*ﬁfﬁ% Emmi . - Semi-tolg Semi-fold
— 2 . % | Binder bindsr
. # & 5 A~ () & ) WAz o nd

Ly
(m/m)

N

A 5 B1190523000] 11340304 B1191523000{B15245230A0B1612523000[B4121523000{MAY11BOTNAOMATITA01RAD
B 6 B1i90523800;11340304{B1191523000B1524523BA0BI673523000/B41213523000|MANCI1O0F0AOMARDOISOFCAD
C 7 B1190523c00[{1134030481191523000[R1524523CA0B16136523000/84121523000/UANT110GOAOMANGISOGOAD
E 9_5 B1190523E06/11340304P1191523000|81524523EA0[B1613523000/B4121523B00 UANDISOJOAD

In case of use GAUGE No.MAND150G0A0(binder

of cleam

finish toep and bottom}assort with GAUGE No.B41215323E00.

MANC1SOGOAD{MEASYI-)ERNEE B4121523B00%8R

13. TABLE OF EXECHANGING GAUGES FOR DLM —5200N

[ 1 2 3 4 5 8 7 8 9
Spoc i fi- Theoat pials AThromt plate Hinging
; Throot plavel "0° ; f
::tlags Gauge |Throat piate| covar(asm) Gauge chip guara | ehip suerd 1Ghip guard| prasser Feed dog Knife Type Note
ek~ gavgs width aecosary accezory {esa)
% K IHEE (B ¥y tgRnn- | PEORAIE 0 wgier | mematn) | w6 & i3
E1id 1) #HES
3y g *} g
7=y g ey S & & L
- 4
0 5 T " ]
CA (:Ig:m) 11348004 | 81115537040 | B1190522Y0K | 11346805 11347002 11346400 [B1S24522HBOA|B1613522N00A] B4345530C00 “';;}p:‘:; : cut 'f‘;;z::;" tyes
ajaz" Spocial type
(2 3% L1 11246004 | B11155310AD [B1190822X00 [ 11346908 11347602 11348400 [a1sz4szonsoalnisizszznona) Barzrszacne |0 F T
Spare parts Ax cospsired with A)1:9082zXK00,
3/32" type the greoves of the foed deg
CB  |(7 4moy| 1134504 [BITIES310AD|B1190522K0B | 11345905 11347002 11246400 |B1524522NB0A| B16513522H00 | B4121522000 wre 3 rows inctead of 2 rowe.
L LI ] B1190522X00CKHL, RUALEININLLELD
In caze of the gaupe of 6as or sore,
Vien Stendacd typo[thi® osuga iz pecksd with ths scceszar!
D (3 2mmy} 1134B004 [BI11S5310AD [B1790522800 11346505 11347002 11346400 [BIS24522NBOA(BIGLAS22K00A; B4121522000 crE & (Limlted ta JA,JE,JH.TP.)}
¥y BEmaAEOMBCENEN, {JA, JE, JH, TPCN
E (j"gz;) 11346004 [BYI15531040 | B1180522Y00 | 11346508 11357002 11346408 1BI524522HB0A|B1G1I52IN00A| B4121522600D s”ﬁ“'ﬁ“;‘;"“
- Thars Parie
EA (ifﬁiﬂ 11345004 |B11155310AD| 11362753 11346305 11347002 11346400 (S15245220B0A{B1613522N004| E4121922000 anilPly Far ”J:;‘:'"q;""'
. Aid —nn
Sparo parts] AS compairod with BV180522Y00,
IYITL type tha grooves of the feed don
EB [(175%.;] 1124e004 {arrisssroan|srisoszavor | 11348908 11347002 11346400 |BI1524522NBOA| B1613522R00 | B4121522000 sra 3 rams inctend of 2 rows.
: NS-viEN
B1190622Y00CHL. WAL ZNASNCLE SN
F (f/;::} 11446004 | B1)1SB00AF jBI1S0522T00 | 11346505 11347002 11348400 |BI524522NB0ABIGI3E22N004| BA121522000 5“;";'& “y“
" Spare paris Cut-bof Knif
FA |(37320,F 1rase004 | Br1155300aF |B1100522Tan | 11346905 11347002 11346400 [B1524522NB0A|8 1613522004 B4t 21522R00 ypo ur-bofare knifs type
: Ny{-va WARZAT
Space parts| A& Compred with BITBOSZUTO0, the need
3/ie" hels of which dismetor is et
FB |(5745.,| 11234s004 |@111ssaaoar [sr1s0s2zvoc| 11346305 11347002 11346400 |B1S24522HB0A[BIGI3522N004] B41 21522000 tyna hote of shich dis
. EnA-an B1180625 TOBEHLHANENT, 971 ZunT
s ial AE comprired with Bi190522Td0,
as1g" pecial zype the groovee of the faed daog
FC i amay| 11348904 1 801165300AF [B1180522T0D| 113450805 11347002 11346400 |R15245220B0A] B1GI3622N00 | BA121522000 are 3 rows inctesd of 2 rowg.
[N
B1190522T00CHL. SN2+ NCLEDN
27/128" Frave FRFis
G (273i5y| wvseBou4 | BI1IBS300AF  BIISQBZ2YOF | 13347103 11347200 11346400 [B1S24522HBOAIZ1613522N004] B4121622000 tyns
: JRA-RN
. In coge of the gaugs of EAa or more.
" Soecial typelyp, t uae of
H (5“’4“") 11346004 | B111NS300AF | 81180522000 | 113371¢1 11847200 11845609 | B1524522AB0 |B1613522W00A} B4121522000 fiaiTeata SaPSEnTH To ] 100 soossson
BEES e o MemmilOMACHERE. (1A, JE, JH, TPCI
. - Spure partsj Far areventing matwrial froa bai
HA (5”4'“, 11358303 B1t155300AF [B1190522008A 31347101 11347200 11346508 B1624522AB0 [B1613622A0AA] BA121622000 tvpe caught £y the 4-teeih food deg
) ) dRi-vi LENETEUNER
5/18" Teare paris
K (7' 9aajl 11346005 | BUIISSID0AF | B118DSz2YOR] 11347101 113473200 11348509 | 81529522480 [BIGISFEINO0A| 84121522000 | typs
. A
. Specisl
M. [5”:__) 11348004 |BY1155%0040 [ Br1soszavee | 11347309 17347408 11346509 | B1S24522AB0 |BIE15S22W0CA{ B4125522060 ";I;u ‘n""
A~ v 2l with Bl11GE2 WA &t he - o




